State emblem

Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine

ORDER

the city of Kyiv

December 8, 2017

No 1575

On the approval of the composition of the Supervisory Board of Ternopil Volodymyr Hnatiuk National Pedagogical University

In accordance with the Article 37 of the Law of Ukraine "On the Higher Education", Regulations of the Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine adopted by the Resolution of the Cabinet of Ministers of Ukraine as of October 16, 2014 No 630, considering the appeal of Ternopil Volodymyr Hnatiuk National Pedagogical University I ORDER:

- 1. To create the Supervisory Board of Ternopil Volodymyr Hnatiuk National Pedagogical University and approve its composition, which is enclosed.
- 2. The control over the execution of the law is imposed on the Deputy Minister Rashkevych Yu. M.

A.i. Minister

/signed/

P. K. Khobzei

APPROVED the Order of Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine December 8, 2017 No 1575

The Composition of the Supervisory Board of Ternopil Volodymyr Hnatiuk National Pedagogical University

Karavanskyi Oleh Ivanovych	the Head of the PrJSC "Ternopilgaz", the Chairman of the Supervisory Board
Ostapchuk Oleksandr Mykolaiovych	the Headmaster of Ternopil <i>Nazarii Yaremchuk</i> school-lyceum No 6 educational complex, the Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board
Barladyn Ivan Vasyliovych	the Director of <i>Orbita Company</i> LLC, the Secretary of the Supervisory Board
Barna Stepan Stepanovych	the Head of Ternopil Region State Administration (by consent)
Boliubash Yaroslav Yakovych	the executive Secretary of the Union of Rectors of Higher Education Institutions (by consent)
Zastavnyi Roman Yosypovych	the People's Deputy of Ukraine (by consent)
Kashperskyi Volodymyr Yevheniiovych	the Chief Officer of the Section of Information and Analytical Work, the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education and Science of Ukraine
Kryzhovachuk Oleh Petrovych	the Director of <i>Ukraina</i> LLC, the Hero of Ukraine (by consent)
Krupa Liubomyr Levkovych	the Deputy Head of Ternopil Region Council (by consent)
Nadal Serhii Vitaliiovych	the Mayor of the City of Ternopil (by consent)
Pober Ihor Mykolaiovych	the People's Deputy of Ukraine (by consent)
Sukhomlynska Olha Vasylivna	the Academician Secretary of the Department of General Pedagogy and Philosophy of Education, National Academy of Educational Sciences of Ukraine

/signed/

O. I. Sharov

Director of the Department of Higher Education